Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2
GND
SC-70-5 (C5)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 IN Supply Input.
2 GND Ground.
3 EN Enable/Shutdown (Input):  CMOS compatible input. Logic high = enable; logic low = shutdown.
Do not leave open.
4 BYP Reference Bypass:  Connect external 0.01µF ≤ CBYP ≤ 1.0µF capacitor to GND to reduce output
noise. May be left open.
5 OUT Regulator Output.
Ordering Information
November 2005
Standard Marking Pb-Free Marking**
MIC5253-1.5BC5 715 MIC5253-1.5YC5 715 1.5V –40°C to +125°C SC-70-5
MIC5253-1.8BC5 718 MIC5253-1.8YC5 718 1.8V –40°C to +125°C SC-70-5
MIC5253-1.85BC5 71J MIC5253-1.85YC5 71J 1.85V –40°C to +125°C SC-70-5
MIC5253-2.5BC5 725 MIC5253-2.5YC5 725 2.5V –40°C to +125°C SC-70-5
MIC5253-2.6BC5 726 MIC5253-2.6YC5 726 2.6V –40°C to +125°C SC-70-5
MIC5253-2.7BC5 727 MIC5253-2.7YC5 727 2.7V –40°C to +125°C SC-70-5
MIC5253-2.8BC5 728 MIC5253-2.8YC5 728 2.8V –40°C to +125°C SC-70-5
MIC5253-2.9BC5 729 MIC5253-2.9YC5 729 2.9V –40°C to +125°C SC-70-5
MIC5253-3.0BC5 730 MIC5253-3.0YC5 730 3.0V –40°C to +125°C SC-70-5
MIC5253-3.1BC5 731 MIC5253-3.1YC5 731 3.1V –40°C to +125°C SC-70-5
MIC5253-3.2BC5 732 MIC5253-3.2YC5 732 3.2V –40°C to +125°C SC-70-5
MIC5253-3.3BC5 733 MIC5253-3.3YC5 733 3.3V –40°C to +125°C SC-70-5
* Other voltage options available. Contact Micrel Marketing for details.
** Under bar symbol ( _ ) may not be to scale.
Part Number
Voltage*
Junction
Temp. Range
Package
IN
OUTBYP
EN
7xx
13
4 5
2
MIC5253 Micrel
Electrical Characteristics(5)
VIN = VOUT + 1V, VEN = VIN; IOUT = 100µA; TJ = 25°C, bold values indicate –40°C ≤ TJ ≤ +125°C; unless otherwise noted.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typical Max Units
VO Output Voltage Accuracy IOUT = 100µA –1.5 1.5 %